30
30-1
Cardan Shaft CSL
with Length Compensation
Features
Nominal Torques 29 000 - 290 000 Nm
257 000 - 2 567 000 lb • ft
Flange Yoke

connection, although the Flange Yokes S have
four additional bores for clamping sleeves.
Order Example
Flange Yoke S
Option 1)
Cardan Shaft Size 3053
Flange Yoke Diameter 9.84
Unit of Length in
Short Designation S-3053-9.84-in
1)	Implementation of optional joint-side bolt insertion:
Yes = S or No = leave blank
* JBI = Joint-side bolt insertion: s = available as standard, o = optionally available, n = not possible
38
B
N
30°
30°
22,5°
45°
ø dC12ø dC12
Mø
A
ø
CH
7
ø
D
 ±
 0
,1
ø
D
 ±
 0
,1
ø
CH
7
G
E
K A B C D E G d M N
mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch n mm inch mm inch
2065 198 7.80
180 7.09 5 0.20 90 3.54 155,5 6.12 110 4.33 15 0.59 17 0.67 8 9 0.35 7,0 0.28 n
225 8.86 5 0.20 140 5.51 196 7.72 110 4.33 18 0.71 17 0.67 10 12 0.47 9,0 0.35 o
3052 225 8.86
225 8.86 5 0.20 105 4.13 196 7.72 125 4.92 20 0.79 17 0.67 8 32 1.26 9,0 0.35 o
250 9.84 6 0.24 140 5.51 218 8.58 125 4.92 20 0.79 19 0.75 8 40 1.57 12,0 0.47 s
285 11.22 7 0.28 125 4.92 245 9.65 125 4.92 22 0.87 21 0.83 8 40 1.57 15,0 0.59 o
3053 225 8.86
225 8.86 5 0.20 105 4.13 196 7.72 125 4.92 20 0.79 17 0.67 8 32 1.26 9,0 0.35 o
250 9.84 6 0.24 140 5.51 218 8.58 125 4.92 20 0.79 19 0.75 8 40 1.57 12,0 0.47 s
285 11.22 7 0.28 125 4.92 245 9.65 125 4.92 22 0.87 21 0.83 8 40 1.57 15,0 0.59 o
8050 225 8.86
225 8.86 5 0.20 105 4.13 196 7.72 125 4.92 20 0.79 17 0.67 8 32 1.26 9,0 0.35 o
250 9.84 6 0.24 140 5.51 218 8.58 125 4.92 20 0.79 19 0.75 8 40 1.57 12,0 0.47 s
285 11.22 7 0.28 125 4.92 245 9.65 125 4.92 22 0.87 21 0.83 8 40 1.57 15,0 0.59 o
3062 250 9.84
250 9.84 6 0.24 105 4.13 218 8.58 130 5.12 25 0.98 19 0.75 8 40 1.57 12,5 0.49 n
285 11.22 7 0.28 125 4.92 245 9.65 130 5.12 27 1.06 21 0.83 8 40 1.57 15,0 0.59 n
285 11.22 7 0.28 175 6.89 245 9.65 130 5.12 27 1.06 21 0.83 8 40 1.57 15,0 0.59 n
315 12.40 7 0.28 130 5.12 280 11.02 130 5.12 27 1.06 23 0.91 10 40 1.57 15,0 0.59 n
3065 286 11.26
285 11.22 7 0.28 125 4.92 245 9.65 150 5.91 32 1.26 21 0.83 8 40 1.57 15,0 0.59 n
315 12.40 8 0.31 130 5.12 280 11.02 150 5.91 32 1.26 23 0.91 10 40 1.57 15,0 0.59 n
350 13.78 8 0.31 155 6.10 310 12.20 150 5.91 32 1.26 23 0.91 10 50 1.97 16,0 0.63 n
3070 315 12.40
315 12.40 8 0.31 130 5.12 280 11.02 180 7.09 32 1.26 23 0.91 10 40 1.57 15,0 0.59 n
350 13.78 6 0.24 220 8.66 310 12.20 180 7.09 35 1.38 23 0.91 10 50 1.97 16,0 0.63 n
3075 355 13.98
350 13.78 8 0.31 155 6.10 310 12.20 290 11.42 35 1.38 23 0.91 10 50 1.97 16,0 0.63 o
390 15.35 8 0.31 170 6.69 345 13.58 290 11.42 40 1.57 25 0.98 10 70 2.76 18,0 0.71 o

nection. This design enables the reliable trans-
fer of higher torques and peak loads.
Order Example
Flange Yoke K
Option 1) S
Cardan Shaft Size 3053
Flange Yoke Diameter 250
Unit of Length mm
Short Designation KS-3053-250-mm
1)	Implementation of optional joint-side bolt insertion:
Yes = S or No = leave blank
* JBI = Joint-side bolt insertion: s = available as standard, o = optionally available, n = not possible
38 39
ø d+0,2
120°
ø d+0,2 ø d+0,2
ø
A
ø
C
ø
D
 ±
 0
,1
ø
C
ø
D
 ±
 0
,1
45°
ø
D
 ±
 0
,1
60°
G
E
K A C D E G d
mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch n z
3052 225 8.86
225 8.86 140 5.51 196 7.72 110 4.33 18 0.71 17 0.67 3 4 n
250 9.84 140 5.51 218 8.58 110 4.33 18 0.71 19 0.75 3 4 n
3053 225 8.86
225 8.86 140 5.51 196 7.72 125 4.92 18 0.71 17 0.67 3 4 n
250 9.84 140 5.51 218 8.58 125 4.92 18 0.71 19 0.75 3 4 n
8050 225 8.86
225 8.86 140 5.51 196 7.72 125 4.92 18 0.71 17 0.67 3 4 n
250 9.84 140 5.51 218 8.58 125 4.92 18 0.71 19 0.75 3 4 n
3062 250 9.84
250 9.84 140 5.51 218 8.58 130 5.12 22 0.87 21 0.83 3 4 n
285 11.22 182 7.17 245 9.65 130 5.12 19 0.75 21 0.83 3 4 n
3065 286 11.26
285 11.22 182 7.17 245 9.65 150 5.91 27 1.06 21 0.83 4 4 n
315 12.40 140 5.51 280 11.02 150 5.91 32 1.26 23 0.91 4 4 n
350 13.78 220 8.66 310 12.20 150 5.91 33 1.30 23 0.91 6 6 n
3070 315 12.40
315 12.40 140 5.51 280 11.02 180 7.09 30 1.18 23 0.91 4 4 n
350 13.78 220 8.66 310 12.20 180 7.09 28 1.10 23 0.91 6 6 n
3075 355 13.98 390 15.35 190 7.48 345 13.58 290 11.42 40 1.57 25 0.98 6 6 n
39-2

locking jaws ensure a reliable and connection
that is easy to assemble.
Order Example
Flange Yoke T
Cardan Shaft Size 3053
Flange Yoke Diameter 9.84
Unit of Length in
Short Designation T-3053-9.84-in
* JBI = Joint-side bolt insertion: s = available as standard, o = optionally available, n = not possible
40
22.5°
60.0° 45.0°
45.0°
ø d+0,2 ø d+0,2 ø d+0,2
ø
A ø
CH
7
ø
D
 ±
 0
,1
ø
D
 ±
 0
,1
ø
D
 ±
 0
,1
G
E
K A C D E G d
mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch n z
3052 225 8.86
225 8.86 180 7.09 196 7.72 110 4.33 17,5 0.69 17 0.67 4 48 n
250 9.84 194 7.64 218 8.58 110 4.33 17,0 0.67 19 0.75 4 48 n
3053 225 8.86
225 8.86 180 7.09 196 7.72 125 4.92 17,5 0.69 17 0.67 4 48 n
250 9.84 194 7.64 218 8.58 125 4.92 17,0 0.67 19 0.75 4 48 n
8050 225 8.86
225 8.86 180 7.09 196 7.72 125 4.92 17,5 0.69 17 0.67 4 48 n
250 9.84 194 7.64 218 8.58 125 4.92 17,0 0.67 19 0.75 4 48 n
3062 250 9.84
250 9.84 194 7.64 218 8.58 130 5.12 21,0 0.83 19 0.75 4 48 n
285 11.22 225 8.86 245 9.65 130 5.12 23,6 0.93 21 0.83 4 60 n
315 12.40 250 9.84 280 11.02 130 5.12 23,6 0.93 23 0.91 4 60 n
3065 286 11.26
285 11.22 215 8.46 245 9.65 150 5.91 29,8 1.17 21 0.83 4 60 n
315 12.40 250 9.84 280 11.02 150 5.91 28,6 1.13 23 0.91 4 60 n
350 13.78 280 11.02 310 12.20 150 5.91 30,0 1.18 23 0.91 6 72 n
3070 315 12.40
315 12.40 250 9.84 280 11.02 180 7.09 26,6 1.05 23 0.91 4 60 n
350 13.78 280 11.02 310 12.20 180 7.09 26,6 1.05 25 0.98 6 72 n
3075 355 13.98
350 13.78 280 11.02 310 12.20 290 11.42 37,0 1.46 23 0.91 6 72 n
390 15.35 315 12.40 345 13.58 290 11.42 37,0 1.46 25 0.98 6 72 n
3078 390 15.35 390 15.35 315 12.40 345 13.58 215 8.46 37,0 1.46 25 0.98 6 72 n
40-2